
Department of Administrative Services 14.80.58.F1
Facilities Management Division 

ARCHITECTURE, ENGINEERING, &  

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SECTION 

CONSULTANT FEE REVISION APPROVAL FORM

Fee Revision #:

I. PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Project Title:  

Consultant Name: 

Project #:

AGREEMENT TYPE: 

Lump Sum – Not-to-Exceed Type “A” or “D” Agreement 

Lump Sum – Not-to-Exceed Type “B” Agreement - Annual 

Actual Cost – Not-to-Exceed Fee Type “B” Agreement – Annual 

Actual Cost – Not-to-Exceed Fee Type “C” Agreement 

Fee Revision Type:  Actual Cost – Not-to-Exceed
  (if other type, justify in “Reason” section, below) 

II. FEE REVISION REASON:



Department of Administrative Services 
Facilities Management Division       

FEE REVISION APPROVAL FORM 
PROJECT TITLE:  

PROJECT NO.:    
FEE CHANGE NO.: 

III. APPROVED FEE BREAKDOWN:

A. Original Fee, Plus Allowance

1. Fee

2. Reimbursable Allowance

3. Fee Plus Allowance

B. Previously Approved Fee Revision plus Allowance (NTE)

1. Fee

2. Reimbursable Allowance (NTE)

3. Total

C. This Fee Revision plus Allowance (NTE)

1. Fee Revision

2. Reimbursable Allowance (NTE)

3. Total

D. Revised Maximum Allowable Fee Plus Allowance:

1. Fee

2. Allowance (NTE)

3. Fee Plus Allowance (NTE)



Department of Administrative Services 
Facilities Management Division       

IV. D/TBE UTILIZATION

Approved D/TBE Participation Form (D/TBE-12 Form) and “D/TBE” Utilization

Plan (D/TBE-14 Form) are attached.

V. FISCAL NOTE

Prepared By: 

    (Date) 

Attachments: 

Consultant Scope of Work w/Task-Hours Matrix    

Approved D/TBE Participation Form 

1684 Form

FEE REVISION APPROVAL FORM 
PROJECT TITLE:  
PROJECT NO.:    
FEE CHANGE NO.: 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

CHANGE ORDER #01 
 

Date: June 10, 2022   
Project Number: 1200424   
Project Name: Root River Parkway   
Client: Milwaukee County Attention: Mr. David Gulgowski, PE 

Address: 633 W. Wisconsin Ave. 
Milwaukee, WI, 53203 

Title: Senior Civil Engineer 

  Phone: 1-414-278-4942 

  Fax:       

  E-Mail: David.Gulgowski@milwaukeecountywi.gov 

 
SITE ADDRESS / LOCATION 

Root River Parkway and Whitnall Park Beer Garden 
      
SCOPE OF WORK 

Provide Additional scope items for the roadway design and parking lot at Whitnall Park Beer Garden including: 
 

 Concepts, layouts and design for the Parking lot expansion 

 Floodplain confirmation and x-sections to assure any filling did not impact the floodplain to the 
point we had to model the waterway 

 Storm design and general grading 

 Permeable pavers 

 Gates and entrances into the lot 

 Plantings and landscaping time  

 Roadway changes to alignment and Path  
 

In addition to the design changes we will also provide construction administrative services that were not included 
in the original contract.  These services include: 
 

 Shop Drawing Reviews  

 Record Drawings  

 Preconstruction Meeting and Walk site 

 Bi-Weekly Meetings  

 RFI’s and Plan Updates/Responses  

 Walk thru/Close out and Punch List  

 Final site visit to confirm site visit  

 Project Close-Out Activities 
 
For each of these additional services we have included a level of effort spreadsheet including estimated hours, 
rates and fees, along with updated B1 forms. 
 
ESTIMATED COMPLETION SCHEDULE 

These items either have been completed or will be completed by December 31, 2022.      
 
 
 
PROFESSIONAL FEES 

Original Contract ............................................................................................................  $ 107,923      

Change Order # 01 ........................................................................................................  $ 49696      

Revised Contract Amount ..........................................................................................  $ 157,619      

 
 

      



 

Root River Parkway Reconstruction

Parkway to 92nd Street, with Parking Lot

Design Change Order

P
ri

n
ci

p
al

-i
n

-c
h

ar
ge

R
o

ec
ke

r,
 P

.E
.

P
ro

je
ct

 M
an

ag
er

 -
  

H
ar

tj
es

, P
E

Le
ad

 D
es

ig
n

-G
as

p
er

, 

P
E

P
ro

je
ct

 E
n

gi
n

ee
r,

 

G
eb

h
ar

t

En
gi

n
ee

ri
n

g 
Te

ch
, 

M
an

n

G
IS

 -
 B

el
o

it

St
o

rm
w

at
er

 a
n

d
 

P
er

m
it

ti
n

g 
Le

ad
, 

R
aa

sc
h

 P
E

St
o

rm
w

at
er

 &
 

P
er

m
it

ti
n

g 
- 

M
ye

rs
, 

P
W

Sn

La
n

d
sc

ap
in

g/
R

ai
n

 

G
ar

d
en

s,
 M

o
rt

en
so

n

Q
A

/Q
C

 -
 

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

ab
ili

ty
 -

Zi
m

m
er

, P
E

C
le

ri
ca

l

Li
gh

ti
n

g 
 IB

C
  S

r.
 

P
ro

je
ct

  M
an

ag
er

Sr
. E

le
ct

ri
ca

l 

En
gi

n
ee

r-
IB

C

IB
C

 P
ro

je
ct

 E
le

ct
 

En
gi

n
ee

r

El
ec

tr
ic

 C
A

D
 

D
es

ig
n

er
-I

B
C

G
eo

te
ch

 P
ro

je
ct

 

M
an

ag
er

-H
im

al
ay

an

G
eo

te
ch

 S
en

io
r 

En
gi

n
ee

r-
H

im
al

ay
an

P
rj

o
ec

t 
G

eo
lo

gi
st

-

H
im

al
ay

an

G
eo

te
ch

 P
ro

je
ct

 

En
gi

n
ee

r-
H

im
al

ay
an

G
eo

te
ch

 A
d

m
in

-

H
im

al
ay

an

         TOTAL

Hourly Rate $164 $150 $136 $106 $98 $90 $148 $110 $152 $140 $75 $132 $119 $103 $96 $208 $140 $104 $104 $104

Parking Lot Expansion

Conceptual Layouts and Options and Meetings on same 4 18 4 2 28

Additional Sheets-Prelim and Final Drafting 2 4 12 18

Parking Lot Final Design-Grading and details 2 8 18 4 32

Floodplain Confirmation 2 1 4 4 11

Path Layout/connections 1 2 4 4 11

Storm Design 1 6 4 11

Permeable Pavers 1 4 2 7

Gates and Entrance 1 4 5

Plantings and Landscaping 2 2 8 12

Bid Documents-Prepare Final PSE Additional Time 4 8 2 14

Roadway Additional Tasks

Adjust Grades and Design and Notes after Realignment 4 12 12 28

Path Alignment Plan (Utility Request and for Staking Path) 1 6 7

Additional Survey and Coordination of CAD file/surface 1 4 5

 Total Hours 2 23 20 84 44 4 12 189

Total Fee $328 $3,450 $2,720 $8,904 $4,312 $592 $1,824 $22,130

Total Expenses

Total Fee and Expenses $328 $3,450 $2,720 $8,904 $4,312 $592 $1,824 $22,130

Total DBE % and  Participation

 

Total Lump Sum Fee $22,130

 

6/10/2022-2:28 PM Page 1 of 1 Root River Parking Lot and Design Additional Tasks and Effort final.xlsx - Hours



 

Root River Parkway Reconstruction

Parkway to 92nd Street, with Parking Lot

Construction Admininstration Services

P
ri

n
ci

p
al

-i
n

-c
h

ar
ge

R
o

ec
ke

r,
 P

.E
.

P
ro

je
ct

 M
an

ag
er

 -
  

H
ar

tj
es

, P
E

Le
ad

 D
es

ig
n

-G
as

p
er

, 

P
E

P
ro

je
ct

 E
n

gi
n

ee
r,

 

G
eb

h
ar

t

En
gi

n
ee

ri
n

g 
Te

ch
, 

M
an

n

G
IS

 -
 B

el
o

it

St
o

rm
w

at
er

 a
n

d
 

P
er

m
it

ti
n

g 
Le

ad
, 

R
aa

sc
h

 P
E

St
o

rm
w

at
er

 &
 

P
er

m
it

ti
n

g 
- 

M
ye

rs
, 

P
W

Sn

La
n

d
sc

ap
in

g/
R

ai
n

 

G
ar

d
en

s,
 M

o
rt

en
so

n

Q
A

/Q
C

 -
 

C
o

n
st

ru
ct

ab
ili

ty
 -

Zi
m

m
er

, P
E

C
le

ri
ca

l

         TOTAL

Hourly Rate $190 $174 $108 $86 $93 $119 $166 $109 $160 $190 $59

Shop Drawing Reviews 12 12 24

Record Drawings 8 32 40

Preconstruction Meeting and Walk-Site 4 4 8

Bi-Weekly Meetings 26 6 32

RFI's and Responses 16 12 28

Close Out and Punchlist-Walk Thru 4 4 8

Final Site Visit/Confirm Punch List 4 4

Project Close Out Activities 8 2 2 12

 Total Hours 82 58 16 156

Total Fee $14,268 $4,988 $2,560 $21,816

Total Expenses

Total Fee and Expenses $14,268 $4,988 $2,560 $21,816

Total DBE % and  Participation

 

$21,816

 

6/10/2022-2:28 PM Page 1 of 1 Root River Parking Lot constr admin services.xlsx - Hours



MilwCo - Root River Parkway Reconstruction  - Project No.:  P538-19607

MRR Date: 5/24/2022

Construction Support Phase
Sr. Project Sr Electrical CAD Total 

Manager Engineer Designer Activity

Work Breakdown Structure Hourly Rate w/ OH & Profit $147.75 $131.95 $106.00 $

1. Attend PreConstruction Meeting 3 396

2. Shop Drawing Review 8 1056

3. Respond to RFI's 6 2 1004

4. Attend two (2) progress meetings (if needed) 6 792

5. Rough-in Site visit 3 396

6. Final Site visit with Punchlist report 4 528

7. Punchlist follow-up 4 528

8. Record Drawings (from contractor markups) 1 2 344

9. Project closeout activities & misc contract administration 2 2 1 665

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Total Classification Hours 2 37 5

Total Classification Dollars $296 $4,882 $530

Total Labor  Hours  :  44

Total  Labor $'s  :  $5,708

Reimbursable Expenses: Cost $ Unit Quan. Total $

Photo Copies $0.10 sheet

Plotting - Bond $1.00 sheet

Travel    

     Automobile Milage $0.62 mile

Miscellaneous Expense cost

Total Expenses:

 Total: $5,708

$5,750Use NTE Total Fee = 

Assigned Project Team Role

Project:

Preparer:

Assumptions/Exclusions
1.  The work scope includes the activities listed in the work breakdown structure listed 
above.



10.3%1 3 23.32%
6/16/22

**REVISED - PARTICIPATION INCREASED FROM 9.78% TO 10.3%** (6/16/22 LR)


	14.80.58.F1_Consultant Fee Revision.20200422
	Root River Change Order cover letter draft
	Root River Parking Lot and Design Additional Tasks and Effort final
	Root River Parking Lot constr admin services
	Fee Calc Electrical -Root River Parkway CS Phase - 05-24-2022
	p538-19607 Root River Parkway_signed TBE root river change order with IBC

	Consultant Name: raSmith
	Agreement Type: Lump Sum - Not-to-Exceed Type A or D
	Fee Change Reason: The original contract was for BASIC SERVICES - "LUMP SUM" fee for Planning, 

Design, and Construction Documents. Construction of the project was approved in the 

2022 Capital Budget. The Actual Cost - Not-to-Exceed Fee Revision #1 is to cover additional scope items for the roadway design and parking lot including concept layouts for the parking lot expansion, floodplain analysis, storm design, and roadway changes to the alignment.  In addition to the design changes, construction services including shop drawing reviews, attending construction meetings, responding to RFI's, providing final inspection report and to complete record drawings for the project is included in the fee revision.
	Project Title: Root River Parkway Reconstruction - Parkway - 92nd St. & Parking Lot
	Project #: P538-19607
	Fee Change #: 1
	FPA: 107923
	Fee 2: 0
	RA (NTE) 1: 
	Total 1: 0
	FI: 49696.00
	RA (NTE) 2: 0
	Total 2: 49696
	Fee 3: 154178
	A (NTE): 3441
	FPA (NTE): 157619
	Fee 1: 104482
	RA 1: 3441
	Fiscal Note: Revised Maximum Allowable Fee Plus Allowance Actual Cost Not-to-Exceed Fee $157,619.00.

Sufficient funds are available in the project account to award the consultant fee increase to the contract.
	Date Signed: 6/13/2022
	Check Box1: Yes
	Check Box2: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Text8: David S. Gulgowski


